
0. P. VAN SCHAACK & C0.,706,70S, 710,712,714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

68 AN FRANCISCO DIRECTORY.

Tw e ii t v ninth Ave-
line, X a W bet Twenty-
eighth and Thirtieth ave-

nues N to the ocean, Out-
side Lands

Twenty-second (late

John), w b Potrero Ave-
iiur bet Twenty-first and
Twenty-third W to Doug-
lass

North, Strut. South side

2 Potrero Avenue 1

100 Hampshire 101

200 York 201

n it Avenue 301

400 Columbia 401

500 Alabama 501

600 Harrison 601

Treat Avenue
700 Folsom 701

BhotweU
800 Howard 801

900 Mission 901

Bartlett
1000 Valencia 1001

Sau Jose Avenue
1100 Guerrero 1101

Fair Oaks
1200 Dolores 1201

Chattanooga
1300 Church 1301

Vicksburg
1400 Sanchez 1401

1500 ffoe 1501

1600 Castro 1601

Sherman
1700 Diamond 1701

Eureka
1800 Douglass 1801

first and Twenty-third ave-

nues. X to Presidio Reser-
vation. Outside Lands

Twenty - seventh (late

Figg), W s Guerrero bet
Twenty-sixth and Twenty-
eighth YV to Bellevue

Twenty seventh Ave-
ilne, N s W bet Twenty-
sixth and Twenty -eighth
avenues X to the ocean,
Outside Lands

Twenty-Sixth (late Na-
vy). W B York bet Twenty-
fifth and Twenty- seventh
W to Bellevue

Twenty-sixth Avenue,
N s W bet Twenty-fifth
and Twenty-seventh ave-
nues N to the ocean, Out-
side Lands

Twenty-third (late Horn-
er), W s Potrero Avenue
bet Twenty - second and
Twenty-fourth W to Doug-
lass

North. Street. South side.

2 Potrero Avenue 1

100 Hampshire 101
200 York 201
300 Bryant Avenue 301
400 Columbia 401
500 Alabama 501
600 Harrison 601

Treat Avenue
700 Folsom 701

Shotwell
800 Howard 801

Capp
800 Mission 901

Bartlett
1000 Valencia 1001

San Jose Avenue
1100 Guerrero 1101

Fair Oaks
1200 Dolores 1201

Chattanooga
1300 Church 1301

Vicksburg
1400 Sanchez 1401
1500 Noe 1501
1600 Castro 1601
1700 Diamond 1701

Eureka
1800 Douglass 1801

Twenty-third Avenue.
N s W bet Twenty-second
and Twenty - fourth ave-

nues X to Presidio Reser-

vation, Outside Lands

Tyler, junction Market and
Taylor bet McAllister and
Turk W to Masonic Avenue

North. Street. Smith side.

2 Market and Taylor 1

100 Jones 101

200 Leavenworth 201

Dale
Charles

300 Ilvde • 301

tOO Larkin 401

500 Polk 501

600 Van Xess Avenue 601

700 Franklin 701

800 Gough 801

000 Octavia 901

1000 Laguna 1001

1100 Buchanan 1101

1200 Webster 1201

ir.no Fillmore 1301

lion steiner 1401

1500 Pierce 1501

1600 Scott 1601

Adams
1700 Devisadero 1701

1800 Broderick 1801

1900 Baker 1901

2000 Lyon 2001

2100 Lott 2101

(e) Masonic Avenue (e}

Tyson Place, Ss (919)

Washington bet Stockton
and Powell

II, W s Thirteenth Av bet T
and V, W to the ocean,
Outside Lands

Union.W s Front bet Green
and Filbert W to Presidio
Reservation

North. Street. South side.

2 Front
100 Battery 1(

Gaines
200 Sansom 2(

Calhoun
300 Montgomery 3(

Vincent 3!

400 Kearny 4(

406 Filbert Place —
Sonoma Place 4(

Lafayette Place 41

420 Varenne —
500 Dupont 5(

508 Cadell Alley —
Bannam Place 5(

Jasper Place —
Union Place 5!

< 'lairville Place 5:

Stockton 61

Montgomery Avenue

518

700 Powell
August Alley

800 Mason
900 Taylor

Eliza
1000 Jones

Bay View Place
1100 Leavenworth

Sharp Place
1200 Hyde

Moore
1300 Larkin 1301
1400 Polk 1401
1500 Van Xess Avenue 1501
1600 Franklin 1601
1700 Gough
1800 Octavia
1900 Laguna

Olive Court
2(111(1 Huchanan
2100 Webster
22i ii) Fillmore
23H0 Steiner
2400 Pierce
2500 Scott
20i ii i Devisadero
27UII P.roderick
2800 Baker

Union Avenue. E s Lau-

rel Avenue E to San Bruno
Road S s B. H.

Union Place. N s (522)

Green bet Dupont and

Stockton N to Union

Union Square, bet Stock-

ton, Powell, Geary and
Post

University, S s Silver Av-

enue bet College and
Princeton, U. M. T.

litall. from Mission Creek

bet Nebraska aud Potre-

ro Avenue S to Colusa

V, W s Fourteenth Avenue
bet U and W, W to the

ocean, Outside Lands

Vale, (now Twenty-eighth)

W s Guerrero bet Twenty-
seventh and Twenty-ninth

Valencia. S s Market bet

Mission and Guerrero S to

Twenty-ninth
West. Street. East side.

2 Market 1

Stevenson Avenue lo

100 Hermann
200 Ridley
208 Quinn

Brosnan
300 Fourteenth
400 Fifteenth
500 Sixteenth
600 Seventeenth

Cedar Lane
Willow Avenue

700 Eighteenth
800 Nineteenth
820 Columbia
900 Twentieth

Liberty
1000 Twenty-first
1100 Twenty-second
1200 Twenty-third
1300 Twenty-fourth
1400 Twenty-fifth
1500 Twenty-sixth

Serpentine Avenue

Vallejo. W s Davis bet
Green and Broadway W to

Presidio Reservation.

North, Street. South side.

(d) Davis 1

100 Front 101
2io 1 lattery 201
300 Sansom 301

Bartol
400 Montgomery 401
5oo Kearny 501
520 Pollard Place

PinckneyPL-.ce 523
530 Margaret Place
600 Dupont 601

Montgomery Av
Vallejo Place 621

630 Agnes Lane
7(10 Stockton 701
722 Maiden Lane

Morey Alley 727
800 Powell 801
816 Washoe Place
836 O'Connell Place
900 Mason 901

Vallejo Court
1000 Taylor 1001

Sweet
Florence

1100 Jones 1101
1200 Leavenworth 1201
1300 Hyde 1301

White
1400 Larkin 1401

Maxwell
1500 Polk 1501
1600 Van Xess Avenue 1601
1700 Franklin
1800 Gough
10(i:i Octavia
2(100 Laguna
21H0 P.m-hanan
22HO Webster
23110 Fillmore
2400 Steiner
2500 Pierce
2600 Scott
2700 Devisadero

•>: u
20.il

3(101

3101
3201
3301

3-Ml
3501

(e)

2800 Broderick
2900 Baker
3000 Lyon
3100 Central Avenue
3200 Walnut
3300 Laurel
3400 Locust
330' i Spruce

(e) Maple

Vallejo UoiU't, S s Val-
lejo bet Mason and Taylor

Vallejo Place, S s (621)

Vallejo bet Dupont and
Stockton

Valley, W s Old San Jose"

Road' bet Twenty-eighth
and Twenty-ninth

Valparaiso, W s (1311)

Mason bet Filbert and
Greenwich

Van Xess Avenue,, N s

Market 1 let 1
'< >lk and Frank-

lin X to the bay

East. Street. West side.

2 Market and Oak 1

Hickory Avenue .

100 Fell 101

Linden Avenue 109

200 Hayes 201
Ivy Avenue

300 Grove 301

Birch Avenue
400 Fulton 401

Ash Avenue
500 McAllister 501

Locust Avenue
600 Tyler 601

Elm Avenue
700 Turk 701

Laurel Avenue
800 Eddy 801

Willow Avenue
900 Ellis 901

908 Olive Avenue 909

1000 O'Farrell 1001

1008 Myrtle Avenue 1009

1100 Geary 1101

Cedar Avenue
1200 Post 1201

Walnut Avenue
1300 Sutter
1310 Fern Avenue
1400 Bush
1408 Austin
1500 Pine
1600 California
1700 Sacramento
1800 Clay
1900 Washington
2(100 Jackson
2100 Pacific
2200 Broadway
23HO Vallejo

Bonita
2400 Green
2500 Union
260(1 Filbert
2700 Greenwich
2800 Lombard
2000 Chestnut
3000 Francisco
3100 Bay
3200 North Point
3300 Beach
3400 Jefferson
3500 Tonquin

(f) Lewis

Vandewater, w s Powell
bet Francisco and Bay W
to Taylor

Varenne. N s (420) Union
bet Kearny and Dupont

Vassar Place, S s (613)

Harrison bet Second and
Third

Vcr Mehr, E s (116) Kear-
ny bet Post and Sutter

Vermont, from Mission
Creek bet Kansas and Ne-
braska S to Tulare

Vernon Place, W s (326)

Second bet Folsom and
Harrison W to Hawthorne

Vernon Place, E s Hyde
bet Green and Union

BEAMISH'S-Nncleus Bidg, Third & Market, Shirts & Hen's Furnishing Goods,


